General (A&E)- II, Maharashtra, Civil lines, Nagpur in the prescribed tender 

form to be obtained from this office for sale of waste papers like old pay bills, 

vouchers, other Waste Papers, etc.  

Tenders should be supported with Earnest Money Deposit Receipt of  

Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) deposited in State Bank of 

India, Kingsway Branch, Nagpur.  The contractor whose quotation is accepted 

shall have to deposit a sum of Rs. 50000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) as 

Security Deposit within three days of acceptance of tender.

[...]

Accountant General (A &E) II, Maharashtra, Nagpur, and superscribed 

as “TENDER FOR WASTE PAPERS”. Tender will be received up to 3 p.m. on 
24.02.2026 and will be opened on 24.02.2026 at 4 p.m. in the presence of tenderers 

who may wish to be present. 

3. The tenderers will have to deposit a sum of Rs.25000 (Rs. Twenty-Five Thousand only) 

which is refundable, into The State Bank of India, Kingsway Branch, Nagpur as Earnest 

Money Deposit and will have to attach original copy of challan with the tender itself. 

4. In case, the quotation is accepted, the successful bidder will have  to